502436001 07/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sailen Barik	09/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	South Alabama Medical Science Foundation
Street Address:	307 University Blvd., Box U-1060
City:	Mobile
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36527

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12842878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: notis@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26421-17114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene H. Yee
Signature:	/Gene H. Yee/
Date:	07/26/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=17114 Assignment#page1.tif source=17114 Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 030887 FRAME: 0097

rney Docket No: 18358-002001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Sailen Barik, of 7771 Mallard Drive, Mobile, Alabama 36695; hereby assign to South Alabama Medical Science Foundation, a nonprofit entity for the benefit of the University of South Alabama College of Medicine, having a place of business at 307 University Blvd., Box U-1060, Mobile, Alabama 36527, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled RNAI MODULATION OF RSV, PIV AND OTHER RESPIRATORY VIRUSES AND USES THEREOF, filed June 14, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/151,976, this assignment, including said application, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, the effectiveness of this assignment including as of the filing date of the aboveidentified application and any applications from which the above-identified application claims benefit of.

mey Docket No: 18358-002001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Mobile al, this 23 day of festence, 2005.
SAILEN BARIK
State of <u>Clabama</u> County of <u>Mobile</u>
On this <u>23</u> day of <u>letenter</u> , 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared SAILEN BARIK, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was <u>letenter</u> , to be the person whose name was signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.
Connie m Smith (official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires 04/04/08
21130110.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2